
ALMATIS & EU REACh - Legal entities, Substances and Registration Numbers 

Registering entity
Almatis 

GmbH

Almatis 

B.V.

Almatis 

B.V. 

OR INC

Almatis 

B.V. 

OR LTD

Almatis 

GmbH

Almatis 

GmbH

Almatis 

B.V.

Almatis 

B.V.

Country Germany Netherlands USA Japan Germany Germany Netherlands Netherlands

Only Representative 

(OR) for:
- - Almatis lnc. Almatis Limited - - - -

Substance name Aluminium Oxide Aluminium Oxide Aluminium Oxide Aluminium Oxide Spinel (Mg(AlO2)2)

Dodeca-aluminium 

calcium nona-

decaoxide

Dodeca-aluminium 

calcium nona-

decaoxide

Cement, alumina, 

chemicals

Molecular formula Al2O3 Al2O3 Al2O3 Al2O3 AlO2∙½Mg Al12O19Ca Al12O19Ca not available

Other formulas - - - - MgO∙Al2O3

CaO∙6Al2O3, 

CA6, Calcium-

hexaluminate

CaO∙6Al2O3, 

CA6, Calcium-

hexaluminate

Calcium aluminate 

cement clinker

CAS 1344-28-1 1344-28-1 1344-28-1 1344-28-1 1302-67-6 12005-50-4 12005-50-4 65997-16-2

EINECS 215-691-6 215-691-6 215-691-6 215-691-6 215-105-9 234-468-4 234-468-4 266-045-5

REACh registration 

number

01-2119529248-35-

0024

01-2119529248-35-

0125

01-2119529248-35-

0086

01-2119529248-35-

0087

01-2119457267-32-

0000

01-2119457640-40-

0000

01-2119457640-40-

0001

(Inactive)
not required*

Almatis products
Tabular Alumina 

T60/T64

Tabular Alumina 

T60/T64

Tabular Alumina 

T60/T64

Tabular 

Alumina 

T60

CTC55, AFL 1,

ES-Y 2000, 

AIM 90SP/93S

SLA-92 SLA-92

Calcium Aluminate 

clinker based 

cements

Reactive / Calcines 

/ Polishing /
Alphabond®

Reactive / Calcines 

/ Polishing 

Aluminas
Tabular Alumina 

T162

Dispersing 

Aluminas
Alphabond®

Our raw materials suppliers have confirmed to register their substances as required.

*Cement clinker is 

exempt from CLP 

notification and 

REACh registration

1/31/2024


